Catalogue HY11-3343/UK
Characteristics

Direct Operated Prop. Pressure Valve
Series REO6M*W*EE Explosion Proof

Pressure relief valves of the series REO6BM*W*EE are direct
operated proportional valves typically used as remote con-
trol valves for flow rates below 3 I/min.

Function

When the pressure in port P or A exeeds the pressure
setting at the solenoid, the cone opens to port T and lim-
its the pressure in port P to the adjusted level.

The optimum performance can be achieved in combina-
tion with the digital amplifier module PCDOOA-400 (not
explosion proof).

The explosion proof class is

@ 12GDcT130°C (T4)
for use in zones 1, 2, 21, and 22 (conform to ATEX).

Features

¢ Direct operated with proportional solenoid

* Very low pressure adjustment of p_.-

e 2 pressure ports, A and P (1 pressure port for XG087)
¢ Subplate mounting according to ISO 6264

* 3 pressure stages

REO6M*W*EE Standard

REO6M*W EE Standard REO6M*W EE XG087

REO6M*W*EE XG087
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Catalogue HY11-3343/UK Direct Operated Prop. Pressure Valve
Ordering Code / Technical Data Series REO6M*W*EE Explosion Proof

Ordering code

RE, 06| M Wi |2 1 K E EE
I I I I I I I I I I I I
Proportional NGO06 Interface Pressure External Seals Normaly Solenoid Explosion Design Types of Modification
pressure ISO 6264 stage electronics open voltage proof series protection
relief valve 12V (not required for solenoid
onordering) |1 2 G EEx
emb lIT41l
Code |Pressure stage 2D EEx D
10 105 bar I:_Z;‘;(Iﬁ(és
21 210 bar
35 350 bar
Code Seals Code Modification
N NBR omit Standard
\Y FPM P- and T-port only,
XGO087 solenoid mouqted on
opposite side
(see dimensions)
Technical data
General
Nominal size DIN NGO06 / CETOP 03 / NFPA D03
Interface Subplate mounting according to ISO 6264
Mounting position as desired, horizontale mounting prefered
Ambient temperature [°C]|-20 ... +60
MTTF, value [years] | 150
Weight [kg] | 2.0
Hydraulic
Max. operating pressure [bar] | Ports P and A up to 350; port T 30
Pressure stages [bar] | 105, 210, 350
Nominal flow [I/min] | 3
Fluid Hydraulic oil as per DIN 51524 ... 51525
Viscosity, recommended  [cSt]/ [mm?#/s] |30 ...80
permitted [cSt]/ [mm2/s] |12 ... 380
Fluid temperature [°C][-20 ... +60
Filtration 1ISO 4406 (1999), 18/16/13
Linearity [%] | +2.8
Repeatability [%] | <x1
Hysteresis [%]|+1.50fp,_..
Electrical
Duty ratio [%] ]| 100 ED
Protection class IP 65 in accordance with EN 60529 (with correctly mounted plug-in connector)
Nominal voltage [V]|12 (1.73 A max. current)
Coil resistance [Ohm] | 3.3 at 20 °C
Solenoid connection Connector as per EN 175301-803
Power amplifier, recommended PCDO00A-400 (not explosion proof)
Explosion protection
Area of use according to directive 94/9/EG n2aG
112D
Type of protection - valve c T4 (EN 13463-5)
c 130 °C (EN 13463-5)
Type of protection - solenoid 112G EExemb Il T4
112 D EEx tD A21 IP65 T130 °C
Type-examination certificate - solenoid TPS EX 5 06 04 39319 009
Max. surface temperature [°C] 130 (T4)

For additional data and installation instructions see the operating instructions of the solenoid manufacturer.
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Catalogue HY11-3343/UK
Characteristic Curves

Direct Operated Prop. Pressure Valve
Series REO6M*W*EE Explosion Proof

p/Q curves
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All characteristic curves measured with HLP46 at 50 °C.
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Catalogue HY11-3343/UK Direct Operated Prop. Pressure Valve

Characteristic Curves Series REO6M*W*EE Explosion Proof
Pressure/signal curve
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All characteristic curves measured with HLP46 at 50 °C.
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Catalogue HY11-3343/UK Direct Operated Prop. Pressure Valve

Dimensions Series REO6M*W*EE Explosion Proof
RE06M*W*EE Standard RE06M*W*EE XG087
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Important: Important:
On initial start up ) On initial start up
and after long shut down periods and after long shut down periods
bleed air from this plug bleed air from this plug
Surface finish Kit @@% 5%3 O Kit
R.63 {ioloiiod BK375 4x M5x30 7.6 Nm NBR: SK-REOBMWN
1ISO 4762-12.9 +15 % FPM: SK-REO6MWV

Mounting pattern ISO 6264-03-04-*-97

Body length 77

M5-10deep ‘ - max. 7.2
4l - - — — 4L — _ | Connection A for
‘ ‘ 1 ressure inlet too
2 — © 1"
ol i p@ i | REO6M*W*EE Standard
z ,’g - I ‘ | Port B: O-ring recess diameter on valve body.
29~ 1 A ) y 5
ig (”\,’ 3) | B‘ff | @A I o & % REO6M*W*EE XG087
8l< Ol N | b &K Port A and B: O-ring recess diameter on valve body.
@l % S 1 T %
© | ©
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Catalogue HY11-3343/UK
Notes
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Catalogue HY11-3343/UK
Notes
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Parker Worldwide

Europe, Middle East, Africa

AE - United Arab Emirates,
Dubai

Tel: +971 4 8127100
parker.me@parker.com

AT - Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501-0
parker.austria@parker.com

AT - Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt

Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
parker.easteurope@parker.com

AZ - Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 22 33 458
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU - Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
parker.belgium@parker.com

BG - Bulgaria, Sofia
Tel: +359 2 980 1344
parker.bulgaria@parker.com

BY - Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +375 17 209 9399
parker.belarus@parker.com

CH - Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
parker.switzerland@parker.com

CZ - Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE - Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
parker.germany@parker.com

DK - Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
parker.denmark@parker.com

ES - Spain, Madrid
Tel: +34 902 330 001
parker.spain@parker.com

Fl - Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
parker.finland@parker.com

FR - France, Contamine s/Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25
parker.france@parker.com

GR - Greece, Athens
Tel: +30 210 933 6450
parker.greece@parker.com

HU - Hungary, Budaoers
Tel: +36 23 885 470
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE - Ireland, Dublin
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370
parker.ireland@parker.com

IT - ltaly, Corsico (Ml)
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21
parker.italy@parker.com

KZ - Kazakhstan, Almaty
Tel: +7 7273 561 000
parker.easteurope@parker.com

NL - The Netherlands, Oldenzaal
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000
parker.nl@parker.com

NO - Norway, Asker
Tel: +47 66 75 34 00
parker.norway@parker.com

PL - Poland, Warsaw
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

PT - Portugal, Leca da Palmeira
Tel: +351 22 999 7360
parker.portugal@parker.com

RO - Romania, Bucharest
Tel: +40 21 252 1382
parker.romania@parker.com

RU - Russia, Moscow
Tel: 47 495 645-2156
parker.russia@parker.com

SE - Sweden, Spanga

Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00
parker.sweden@parker.com

SK - Slovakia, Banskéa Bystrica
Tel: +421 484 162 252
parker.slovakia@parker.com

SL - Slovenia, Novo Mesto
Tel: +386 7 337 6650
parker.slovenia@parker.com

TR - Turkey, Istanbul
Tel: +90 216 4997081
parker.turkey@parker.com

UA - Ukraine, Kiev
Tel +380 44 494 2731
parker.ukraine@parker.com

UK - United Kingdom, Warwick
Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878
parker.uk@parker.com

ZA - South Africa, Kempton Park
Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700
parker.southafrica@parker.com

North America

CA - Canada, Milton, Ontario
Tel: +1 905 693 3000

US - USA, Cleveland
(industrial)
Tel: +1 216 896 3000

US - USA, Elk Grove Village
(mobile)
Tel: +1 847 258 6200

Asia Pacific

AU - Australia, Castle Hill
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

CN - China, Shanghai
Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

HK - Hong Kong
Tel: +852 2428 8008

ID - Indonesia, Tangerang
Tel: +62 21 7588 1906

IN - India, Mumbai
Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

JP - Japan, Fujisawa
Tel: +81 (0)4 6635 3050

KR - South Korea, Seoul
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

MY - Malaysia, Shah Alam
Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NZ - New Zealand, Mt Wellington
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

SG - Singapore
Tel: +65 6887 6300

TH - Thailand, Bangkok
Tel: +662 717 8140

TW - Taiwan, New Taipei City
Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

VN - Vietnam, Ho Chi Minh City
Tel: +84 8 3999 1600

South America

AR - Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel: +54 3327 44 4129

BR - Brazil, Cachoeirinha RS
Tel: +55 51 3470 9144

CL - Chile, Santiago
Tel: +56 2 623 1216

MX - Mexico, Toluca
Tel: +52 72 2275 4200
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